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AGUA DULCE TOWN COUNCIL 

 NON-BUSINESS Meeting of Wednesday, December 10, 2025 AGENDA 
Holiday Celebration 

Note Location:   
Agua Dulce Women’s Club, 33201 Agua Dulce Canyon Rd, Agua Dulce, CA 91390 

www.adtowncouncil.com 
 

 

COMMUNITY MEETING:  Reports and Presentations:  7:00 PM:  Open to Public 
1. Call to order:  Pledge of Allegiance and Flag Salute  
2. Recognition of Scott Keller for his years of service 2012-2025 
3. Installation of Newly Elected Council Member: Nataniel Frink and Re-Elected Council Members:  Don Henry and 

Chris Yewdall by Stephanie English, 5th District Senior Deputy 
4. Election of Officers for 2025:  President, Secretary, Treasurer, Clerk 
5. Reading/Discussion of ADTC Charter, Bylaws, and Brown Act 
6. Agency Reports 

A. Los Angeles County Sheriff Resident Deputy:  Deputy Martinez: oamartin@lasd.org Palmdale Sheriff 
Station: (661) 272-2400.   

B. California Highway Patrol/Cops Team:  Officer Allen: DAllen@chp.ca.gov   Officer Delgado: 
cdelgado@chp.ca.gov  Office Number: (661) 600-1600  

C. Los Angeles County Fire Dept/Community Service Rep:  Maria Grycan: maria.grycan@fire.lacounty.gov  
D. Acton-Agua Dulce Library:  Librarian Jim Wall: jwall@library.lacounty.gov  
E. Dept of Public Works:  Josie Gutierrez:  JGutierr@dpw.lacounty.gov  (626) 458-7135 
F. LA County Parks-Vasquez Rocks:  Park Superintendent Sarah Brewer sbrewer@parks.lacounty.gov (661) 

268-0840  Cell: (626) 696-6805   
7. Fifth District Report:  Stephanie English: SEnglish@bos.lacounty.gov  (661) 287-3657   
8. CA 34th Assembly District:  Assemblymember Tom Lackey:  661-267-7636  Anna Zarley Anna.Zarley@asm.ca.gov  
9. CA 23rd Senate District:  Senator Suzette Martinez Valladares: (661) 257-1204 Tanya Mikhail   

tanya.mikhail@sen.ca.gov   
10. US 27th Congressional District: George Whitesides: Shannon Hurst, Field Representative, 

Shannon.Hurst@mail.house.gov (661) 477-6012, Maria Unzueta, District Director, Maria.Unzueta@mail.house.gov 
(661) 568-4855   

11. LA County Water Plan 
A. Santa Clara River Watershed Area Steering Committee:  Measure W:  Watershed Coordinator Amanda 

Begley  abegley@treepeople.org  Heather Turpin hturpin@treepeople.org 818-522-9738 
12. Waste Management:  Kwincy Little: klittle@wm.com   661-902-1993 
13. President’s Report 

A. Future Meeting Format 
14. Open Forum:   
15. Announcements 

A. Next regular ADTC meeting: January 14, 2026 (determination on format:  Virtual, In Person, or 
Hybrid)  

16. Adjournment to Holiday Celebration 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

AGUA DULCE TOWN COUNCIL ADMINISTRATIVE AND COMMUNITY MEETINGS  
ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 

 

NOTE:  The Agua Dulce Town Council serves as a meeting place for the free expression of community views, for the coming together of 
diverse opinions into a consensus, and to review public and private proposals that may affect the community.  Participation by the 
public, civic groups and private organizations is welcomed.  The ADTC conducts all business in an open fashion and relies on donations 
for its nominal expenditures. The Agua Dulce Town Council website is:  www.adtowncouncil.com 
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